WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, March 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83265374087?pwd=MkJnYmNZNXo0VFB6Q1ZBUm1ySlVjQT09

Meeting ID: 832 6537 4087 Passcode: 473064

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the February 20, 2023 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Wabash County Commissioners - Work Release Program

Steve Smith & Pat Lynn - Wabash County Animal Shelter

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:

Adult Probation User Fee		
Group Health Insurance	2100-17300-00000-0000	20,000.00
Aaction Funds		
Manchester University	1148-31030-00000-0000	2,040.00
WC Drug Prevention Steering	1148-31193-00000-0000	5,660.00
WC Tobacco Free	1148-31160-00000-0000	3,800.00
Otis R Bowen Center	1148-30141-00000-0000	4,000.00
WC Drug Court	1148-31191-00000-0000	4,500.00
North Manchester Police	1148-30443-00000-0000	5,000.00
WC Sheriff Dept	1148-12200-00000-0000	5,000.00
WC Aaction	1148-31192-00000-0000	10,000.00

Items for Review:

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – February 2023 Solid Waste Management District Income Statements – January 2023 Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update – February 2023

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.